Білім сапасын қамтамасыздандыру бойынша тәуелсіз агенттігі



Независимое агентство по обеспечению качества в образовании

Independent Agency for Quality Assurance in Education

Қазақстан Республикасы, Z05H9M7 Нұр-Сұлтан қ., Достық к., 20, 801 кеңсе Тел./факс: +7 (7172) 27-38-20 Republic of Kazakhstan, Z05H9M7 Nur-Sultan, Dostyk Street, 20, Office 801 Tel/Fax: +7 (7172) 27-38-20 Республика Казахстан, Z05H9M7 г. Нур-Султан, ул. Достык, 20, офис 801 Тел./факс: +7 (7172) 27-38-20

www.iqaa.kz

info@iqaa.kz

№ <u>01-0025</u> «23» 01 2019

Rector
Law enforcement academy
under the prosecutor general's office
of the Republic of Kazakhstan
Merzadinov Y.S.

Dear Yergali Serikbayevich!

The Independent Agency for Quality Assurance in Education (IQAA) informs that according to the meeting of the Accreditation Council held on January 19, 2019, there was a decision made in relation to the university headed by you:

- 1. Accredit Law enforcement academy under the prosecutor general's office of the Republic of Kazakhstan for a period of 5 years.
- 2. Accredit following educational program of Law enforcement academy under the prosecutor general's office of the Republic of Kazakhstan for a period of 5 years:
- 1. 6M030100 Law, 6D030100 Law
- 2. 6M030300 Law enforcement, 6D030300 Law enforcement.

The Agency congratulates you on your successful institutional and specialized accreditation and wishes the further effective work and new achievements. We are thankful to the staff of the Academy for a high professionalism and faithful attitude to work.

In accordance with the main provisions of Standards of institutional and specialized accreditation (subsequent procedures), the Agency has been conducting post-accreditation monitoring of the activities of the educational organization for 5 years. In this regard, the college must provide the Agency with an Action Plan for the implementation of the recommendations and elimination of comments for the post-accreditation period, and also annually submit to the Agency a report on the achievements and changes that have occurred over the year.

The first report within post-accreditation monitoring on the implementations of the Accreditation Council's recommendations must be submitted to the Agency by November 8, 2019.

Sholpan Kalanova President of Independent Agency for Quality Assurance in Education (IQAA), Professor, Dr.Sc.